502154239 12/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stefan Peana	11/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELL PRODUCTS, LP	
Street Address:	One Dell Way	
City:	Round Rock	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78682	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13691420

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5124397199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-439-7100

Email: landre@larsonnewman.com
Correspondent Name: Larson Newman, LLP
Address Line 1: 8500 N. Mopac Expy., #280
Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78759

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DC-100705

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy G. Newman

Total Attachments: 2

source=_DC-100705 Assignment#page1.tif source=_DC-100705 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029424 FRAME: 0773 136917 136917

Attorney Docket No.: DC-100705

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, an Assignor named below,

	Stefan Peana	of	Austin, Texas	
hereby sell, assign and tr	ansfer to			
ASSIGNEE:	DELL PRODUC One Dell Way Round Rock, Tex	ĺ		
its successors, assigns ar world, including all right	- 1			tle and interest throughout the disclosed in:
U.S. Patent A U.S. Provisio	application executed application executed application from the property of a polication No.: PC Touch Panel Devof a Touch Panel	on	_, filed on	, filed on
INVENTOR(S):		Dispi	i, una naming	, 40
United States and foreign applications) for said Invendels, industrial design patents, invention registre	n applications (includention, including dispersions, renewals, substitutions, or other form	iding in it is in it in it is in it in it is in	nternational, rest, continuations dextensions the rotection ("Pat	nd interest in and to any and all gional and foreign national s, continuations-in-part, utility tereof, and in and to any and all ents") of every country or n, including any reissues and
To comply with 37 C.F.I application number and : (filing date be inserte	ed here	, if not already	
I authorize Assignee to a rights of priority without				said Invention, and to claim all
my legal representatives the giving of testimony, enforcing the Patents in	and assigns will do that may be necessa the United States an	all law ary or d ad throu	ful acts, includes esirable for objections and acts.	t no expense to me, I and/or ling the execution of papers and taining, sustaining, reissuing, or ld for said Invention, and for cessors and assigns, to said

Attorney Docket No.: DC-100705

Invention, said application, and any Patents granted for said Invention in the United States throughout the world.

I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, license, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this Assignment.

I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agencies, departments, or other similar offices and officials of all foreign countries to issue any Patents granted for said Invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, reissue or other application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said Invention.

Executed on 11 28 2012 by Stefan Peana